



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 12617 of 2025

1. Niranjan Nayak **Petitioners**
2. Amitav Parhi
3. Jyotiranjana Das

Mr. J.K. Khuntia, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Opposite Party**

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

Mr. B.K. Routray, Advocate
(Informant)

ABLAPL No. 12619 of 2025

Rasmi Ranjan Kabat **Petitioner**

Mr. J.K. Khuntia, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Opposite Party**

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

Mr. B.K. Routray, Advocate
(Informant)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

17.12.2025

Order No.

02. 1. As submitted the name of Mr. S.N. Mishra-4
be deleted from the file as well as from the cause list.



2. Learned counsel for the State seeks an adjournment to obtain instruction in the matter.

3. Learned counsel for the Informant shall address this Court on the question of maintainability of the I.As on the next date. Copies of the I.As have been served on the learned counsel for the Petitioners as well as the State.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

4. In view of letter at Flag-C, notice be issued to Akshobya Kumar Mohapatra as to why action shall not be initiated against him for interfering in the administration of justice. Show cause in this regard be filed by the next date. Further action in the matter shall be taken on consideration of the show cause.

5. Registry is requested to do the needful.

6. List this matter on 27.01.2026.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

PKS