



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
ABLAPL No.12617 of 2025

Niranjan Nayak & others **Petitioners**

Mr. J.K. Khuntia, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha **Opposite Party**

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, ASC

Mr. P.K. Kar, Advocate for the Informant

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.
04.

1. Recorded the submission of learned counsel for the respective parties. It is reiterated by Mr. Khuntia, learned counsel for the petitioners that there has been no any misappropriation of fertilizer as after its seizure by the local police, the same was distributed and it was also by the orders of the local Tahasildar. Noted down the objection of Mr. Kar, learned counsel for the informant. Learned counsel for the State submits that he is required to confirm the above claim of the petitioners from the Tahasildar concerned and to report back. In view of the above submission, list this matter on 22nd April, 2026 for final order.
2. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge